

**Special Court Case 07 of 2018**

**Order No. 23 dated 08.02.2024**

Respondent is present by filing hazira.

None represents the State.

Today is fixed for I.O.'s report.

No report has been received as of yet.

Case is adjourned for ends of justice.

To 03.04.2024 for I.O.'s report.

Designated Judge  
U/W.B.P.I.D.F.E. Act,  
Alipore  
(WB00757)