

Special Court Case 07 of 2018

Order No. 24 dated 03.04.2024

Respondent is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P. is present.

Today is fixed for I.O.'s report.

I.O. is present.

Received a petition from the I.O. praying for further time to submit report.

Considering the fact the prayer for time is allowed. The I.O. is directed to file report on the next date positively.

Case is adjourned for ends of justice.

To 06.08.2024 for I.O.'s report.

Designated Judge (I/C)
U/W.B.P.I.D.F.E. Act,
Alipore
(WB00810)